
Annex 

Chinese Opera Festival 2023: Blessing This Land –  

Cantonese Opera Showcase under the Bamboo Theatre at Victoria Park 

Victoria Park Soccer Pitch No. 3 

 

Date Time 
Production / Traditional Set Pieces / 

Formulaic Plays 

The Chinese Artists Association of Hong Kong 

September 23 (Saturday) 
2pm 

- Traditional Set Pieces: The 

Imperial Emperor of Heaven 

Holding Court; Eight Immortals 

Bestowing Longevity; Blessing 

by the God of Fortune; A Fairy 

Returns Her Son to the Mortal 

Father 

- Formulaic Plays: Breaking the 

Arrow to Become Sworn 

Brothers; Fan Lihua Executes 

Her Son 

7.15pm Green Bamboo Temple 

September 24 (Sunday) 
7.15pm 

- Liulang Executing His Son  

- Executing the Duke’s Second 

Brother 

September 25 (Monday) Redressing Multiple Grievances 

Dragon and Phoenix Cantonese Opera Troupe 

September 28 (Thursday) 

7.15pm 

- Prime Minister of Six States  

- A Comedy of Mistaken Heroes 

September 29 (Friday) Two Heroic Families 

September 30 (Saturday) White Rabbit Reunion 

Spring Glory Cantonese Opera Workshop 

October 1 (Sunday) 

7.15pm 

Havoc at Guang Chang Long 

October 2 (Monday) Romance of the Phoenix Chamber 

October 3 (Tuesday) Return from Battle for His Love 

Golden Dragon Troupe 

October 6 (Friday) 

7.15pm 

Golden Phoenix and Silver Dragon   

October 7 (Saturday) The Impetuous Generals 

October 8 (Sunday) A “Mismatched” Couple 

 


